University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

11-8-1990

ROTC Disclaimer Included with The University of Rhode Island Affirmative Action and Nondiscrimination Statement

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "ROTC Disclaimer Included with The University of Rhode Island Affirmative Action and Nondiscrimination Statement" (1990). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 1256. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/1256

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.



The University of Rhode Island, Kingston, RI 02881-0806 Office of the Provost

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Winifred W. Brownell

FROM:

M. Beverly Swan

DATE:

November 28, 1990

SUBJECT:

Faculty Senate Bill #90-91--3 and Accompanying

Resolution #90-91--3

On behalf of President Eddy and in his absence, I am asking for an extension on Faculty Senate Bill #90-91--3 as provided for in Section 10.4 of the Faculty Senate Bylaws. The President has been meeting with Dr. Leo O'Donnell, Chairman of the Affirmative Action Committee, to discuss issues related to the University's participation in the ROTC Program. I am also holding Faculty Senate Resolution #90-91--3 until Dr. Eddy's return. I know that the President will contact you shortly about this Bill and Resolution.

Please let me know if you have questions about this request.

rsb

cc: E. D. Eddy

S. B. Grubman

Por 29. 90

A NOTE FROM M. BEVERLY SWAN

THE UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

	120			
mo.	President	Editord	D	T-7-7-7-7
TO:	President	Edward	IJ.	Laav

Chairperson of the Faculty Senate FROM:

- The attached BILL, titled ROTC Disclaimer Included with The University 1. of Rhode Island Affirmative Action and Nondiscrimination Statement, is forwarded for your consideration.
- The original and two copies for your use are included. 2.
- 3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on November 8, 1990. (date)
- 4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Governors, completing the appropriate endorsement below.
- In accordance with Section 10, paragraph 4 of the Senate's By-Laws, 5. this bill will become effective November 29, 1990 three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Governors for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Governors, it will not become effective until approved by the Board.

November	9,	1990	
(da	ate)	0

Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

ENDORSEMENT

Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

President of the University

Returned.

- Approved ...
- Approved subject to final approval by Board of Governors ... b.
- C.

12/19/90 El. D.E

Form revised 4/86

THE UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE

On November 8, 1990, the Faculty Senate approved the following motion recommended by the Executive Committee in its Report on the Conflict between University of Rhode Island Affirmative Action Policy and Department of Defense Policy with Regard to Sexual Orientation:

That the Faculty Senate approve the inclusion in all University of Rhode Island publications which contain the University of Rhode Island's Affirmative Action and Nondiscrimination Statement the following disclaimer:

With regard to scholarships and commissioning into the armed forces, the ROTC Program, in accordance with Department of Defense Policy, does not comply with the University of Rhode Island Policy on nondiscrimination based on sexual orientation.